SEP. 20. 2004 3:18PM CHRISTENSEN OCONNOR

NO. 3166 P. 2

RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of Error: Reel, Frame 	2. Conveyance Type: X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other:		
 3. Names of conveying parties: Execution Date: Eric J. Seibel August 10, 2004 Thomas A. Reh August 25, 2004 Blake Miller August 11, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	 4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: University of Washington Address: UW TechTransfer Invention Licensing 4311 11th Avenue NE, Suite 500 Seattle, Washington 98105-4608 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo 		
 5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). 10/888,428 	B. Patent No(s). ached? Yes XNo		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Karen Blöchlinger, Ph.D., Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
original document. Karen Blöchlinger, Ph.D. Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 41,395	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 20, 2004 Signature Date ber of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via fa Trademark Office, at facsimile number 703-306-5995, on the belo Date: $9/20/04$	acsimile to Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and w date. Carole Muyan		

KBB:cj uwotl/23213151

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0008

CH \$40.00 031740 10888428

700116215

ASSIGNMENT

<u>to</u>

The University of Washington Seattle, Washington

WHEREAS, Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller have made certain inventions in a SCANNING LASER DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE for which Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller have executed an application for Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent Office on July 9, 2004, as Application No. 10/888,428; and

WHEREAS, the University of Washington at Seattle, Washington, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller in hand paid by said University of Washington, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said University of Washington, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention shown, described, and claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title in and to said application, including any continuations, divisions and renewals thereof; and in and to any patent or patents which issue therefrom including reissues and extensions thereof; and Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper officers, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to said University of Washington as the assignee of their entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of said University of Washington, and its successors or assigns.

And Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller further covenant and agree that Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller will, at the request and expense of said University of Washington, execute such application papers as may be desired by said University of Washington for the filing of any continuation, division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by said University of Washington.

And Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller further assign unto said University of Washington the whole right, title, and interest to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize said University of Washington to apply for international patents and patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0009 proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignment of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to said University of Washington, the assignee herein, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Eric J. Seibel, Thomas A. Reh and Blake Miller have hereunto executed this assignment on the date set forth below.

8/10/04 Date: Eric I. Seibel

STATE OF WASHINGTON) \$\$. COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eric J. Seibel is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 10 August 2004

(Seal or stamp)

<u>Marcia & Kauf</u> Signature Printed Name: <u>Marcia J. Kaufuan</u> Notary Public My appointment expires 9 Jan vary 2005



Date:08/25/04		Thursdal			
		Thomas A. Reh			
STATE OF WASHINGTON) .) ss.				

)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas A. Reh is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: ang 25, 2004 (Sea



COUNTY OF KING

2-xghi			.
Signature U Printed Name: MAY	An	N 12	
Printed Name: <u>Printed Name</u> :	rain)	H- C	<u>nais</u>
Notary Public	100 · · · 1	.0	1 4 4 0
My appointment expires	Mond	16	<u>, 2008</u>

5 ر

2

)) ss.)

5/11/2004 Date:

Blake Miller

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Blake Miller is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

when 11, 2004. Dated:

Signature

Printed Name: <u>CHIAO 700nne</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>12707</u>

BFM:jlj

(Seal or stamp)

UWOTL\2]213135.DOC

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0012